CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting
September 26, 2019

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR JUNE 2019

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Ohio Preservation Council

Preservation Workshop: Archival Enclosures for Works on Paper

Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Emerging Tech Symposium
Twinsburg, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Critical Conversations Conference: Mental Health Awareness
Twinsburg, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Emerging Tech Symposium
Twinsburg, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Gripes, Grumbles, and Grievances: Improving Labor Relations
Cleveland, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Emerging Tech Symposium
Twinsburg, Ohio

Best Buy

Teen Tech Center and Clubhouse Network Annual Conference
San Diego, California

($1,500 stipend received from The Clubhouse Network)

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Emerging Tech Symposium
Twinsburg, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Emerging Tech Symposium
Twinsburg, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Re-IMAGEing Ohio's Libraries
Columbus, Ohio

Midwest Slavic and Eurasian Librarians' Consortium
Consortium Workshop
Champaign, lllinois

Northern Ohio Technical Services Librarians
Spring Meeting
Parma, Ohio

BookExpo America
2019 Expo
New York City, New York

DATE

5/21/2019

6/6/2019

4/4/2019

6/6/2019

5/9/2019

6/6/2019

4/8/2019 - 4/12/2019

6/6/2019

6/6/2019

6/14/2019

6/6/2019 - 6/7/2019

5/23/2019

5/29/2019 - 5/31/2019

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Elizabeth Bardossy

Kalie Boshara

Steven Capuozzo

Brigid Clark

Cynthia Coccaro

Emily Crompton

Michael Dalby

Judy Daniels

Jaime Declet

Sandra Jelar Elwell

Michael Gabe

Amei Hu

Victoria Kabo

REPORT C

AMOUNT

205.42

25.00

25.00

25.00

56.84

(1,500.00)

25.00

25.00

186.52

541.92

27.84

1,006.93



ITEM

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System

DATE

5/9/2019

Gripes, Grumbles, and Grievances: Improving Labor Relations

Cleveland, Ohio

BookExpo America
2019 Expol/Library Journal Day of Dialogue
New York City, New York

American Payroll Association
Chapter Meeting
Akron, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System

Early Literacy 101: An Ohio Ready-to-Read Workshop

Stow, Ohio

Ohio Association for the Education of Young Children

Ohio Early Childhood Conference
Sandusky, Ohio

Best Buy

5/29/2019 - 5/31/2019

6/14/2019

5/16/2019

4/25/2019 - 4/27/2019

4/8/2019 - 4/12/2019

Teen Tech Center and Clubhouse Network Annual Conference

San Diego, California

($1,500 stipend received from The Clubhouse Network)

State Library of Ohio
Consumer Advisory Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Digitization Interest Group
May Meeting
Oberlin, Ohio

Cleveland Leadership Center
Cleveland Bridge Builders
Cleveland, Ohio

BookExpo America
2019 Expo
New York City, New York

Northern Ohio Technical Services Librarians
Spring Meeting
Parma, Ohio

Special Libraries Association
Annual Conference
Cleveland, Ohio

TOTAL

FUND

General

Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled
Lockwood Thompson

CLEVNET

Thompson

TOTAL

5/23/2019

5/21/2019

9/19/2019 - 6/11/2020

5/29/2019 - 5/31/2019

5/23/2019

6/15/2019 - 6/18/2019

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER
Alexandra Kmiecik

Pamela Matthews

Ronelle Miller-Hood

Jennifer Moncayo

Sandra Nosse

Jill Pappenhagen

William Reed

Rachel Senese

John Skrtic

Helena Travka

Erin Valentine

Robin Wood

SUMMARY
JUNE YEAR TO DATE
$1,961.21 $37,937.00
146.16 $1,585.54
3,200.00 $13,286.47
0.00 $6,631.31
0.00 $2,442.16
$5,307.37 $61,882.48

$

AMOUNT

3.48

770.88

100.00

39.27

407.33

(1,500.00)

146.16

37.82

3,200.00

1,017.57

37.82

395.00

5,307.37



