## **CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY**

## **Board Meeting**

September 26, 2019

## REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR JUNE 2019

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Preservation Council Preservation Workshop: Archival Enclosures for Works on Paper Columbus, Ohio	5/21/2019	Elizabeth Bardossy	205.42
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Emerging Tech Symposium Twinsburg, Ohio	6/6/2019	Kalie Boshara	25.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Critical Conversations Conference: Mental Health Awareness Twinsburg, Ohio	4/4/2019	Steven Capuozzo	25.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Emerging Tech Symposium Twinsburg, Ohio	6/6/2019	Brigid Clark	25.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Gripes, Grumbles, and Grievances: Improving Labor Relations Cleveland, Ohio	5/9/2019	Cynthia Coccaro	1.57
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Emerging Tech Symposium Twinsburg, Ohio	6/6/2019	Emily Crompton	56.84
Best Buy Teen Tech Center and Clubhouse Network Annual Conference San Diego, California (\$1,500 stipend received from The Clubhouse Network)	4/8/2019 - 4/12/2019	Michael Dalby	(1,500.00)
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Emerging Tech Symposium Twinsburg, Ohio	6/6/2019	Judy Daniels	25.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Emerging Tech Symposium Twinsburg, Ohio	6/6/2019	Jaime Declet	25.00
Ohio Library Council Re-IMAGEing Ohio's Libraries Columbus, Ohio	6/14/2019	Sandra Jelar Elwell	186.52
Midwest Slavic and Eurasian Librarians' Consortium Consortium Workshop Champaign, Illinois	6/6/2019 - 6/7/2019	Michael Gabe	541.92
Northern Ohio Technical Services Librarians Spring Meeting Parma, Ohio	5/23/2019	Amei Hu	27.84
BookExpo America 2019 Expo New York City, New York	5/29/2019 - 5/31/2019	Victoria Kabo	1,006.93

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF	AMOUNT
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Gripes, Grumbles, and Grievances: Improving Labor Relations Cleveland, Ohio	5/9/2019	<b>MEMBER</b> Alexandra Kmiecik	3.48
BookExpo America 2019 Expo/Library Journal Day of Dialogue New York City, New York	5/29/2019 - 5/31/2019	Pamela Matthews	770.88
American Payroll Association Chapter Meeting Akron, Ohio	6/14/2019	Ronelle Miller-Hood	100.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Early Literacy 101: An Ohio Ready-to-Read Workshop Stow, Ohio	5/16/2019	Jennifer Moncayo	39.27
Ohio Association for the Education of Young Children Ohio Early Childhood Conference Sandusky, Ohio	4/25/2019 - 4/27/2019	Sandra Nosse	407.33
Best Buy Teen Tech Center and Clubhouse Network Annual Conference San Diego, California (\$1,500 stipend received from The Clubhouse Network)	4/8/2019 - 4/12/2019	Jill Pappenhagen	(1,500.00)
State Library of Ohio Consumer Advisory Meeting Columbus, Ohio	5/23/2019	William Reed	146.16
Ohio Digitization Interest Group May Meeting Oberlin, Ohio	5/21/2019	Rachel Senese	37.82
Cleveland Leadership Center Cleveland Bridge Builders Cleveland, Ohio	9/19/2019 - 6/11/2020	John Skrtic	3,200.00
BookExpo America 2019 Expo New York City, New York	5/29/2019 - 5/31/2019	Helena Travka	1,017.57
Northern Ohio Technical Services Librarians Spring Meeting Parma, Ohio	5/23/2019	Erin Valentine	37.82
Special Libraries Association Annual Conference Cleveland, Ohio	6/15/2019 - 6/18/2019	Robin Wood	395.00
TOTAL			\$ 5.307.37

TOTAL \$ 5,307.37

## SUMMARY

FUND	JUNE	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$1,961.21	\$37,937.00
Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled	146.16	\$1,585.54
Lockwood Thompson	3,200.00	\$13,286.47
CLEVNET	0.00	\$6,631.31
Thompson	0.00	\$2,442.16
TOTAL	\$5,307.37	\$61,882.48